
Miscellaneous Items to Report by 
Superintendent
Director Jodie Davy and Superintendent Kevin Ricke participated in Minnesota 
School Boards Association MSBA Virtual Summer Seminar Thursday, August 4 (8 
a.m. to noon)
Tues, Aug. 9 ~ Northwest Service Cooperative (NWSC) sponsoring Boiler Operator 
Annual

Requirement Course to meet their boiler operator annual training 
requirements required by Minnesota Statues 326B.974

Thurs., Aug. 11 ~ Regional Annual School Bus Driver Training ~ Sponsored by 
Northland CTC

Workforce Development Solutions, MN State Highway Patrol and Sanford 
Behavioral Health Center

Mon., Aug. 15 ~ Varsity Fall Sports Practice Begin Date
Mon., Aug. 15 ~ Joint Sports Board Meeting at 6pm GMR Staff Room
Tues., Aug. 16 ~  Meet the Coaches + Parent MSHSL Informational Meeting Night   
Mon., Aug. 22 ~ Jr. High Fall Sports Practice Begin Date
Wed., Aug 24 ~ Northwest Service Cooperative (NWSC) sponsoring an Entry-Level 
Driver

Training (ELDT) class for anyone who wants a school bus endorsement. This 
is a new

education compliance requirement as of Feb. 7, 2022. 
Thurs., Aug. 25 ~ Regional Paraprofessional Training ~ Virtual ~ Sponsored by 
Northwest 

Service Cooperative (NWSC)
Tues., Aug. 30 – Thurs., Sept. ~ Staff Workshop Days
Wed., Aug. 31 ~ Badger Open House Night and 7th Grade Orientation (TBA)

Tues., Sept. 6 ~ First Day of School for Students
Wed., Sept. 14 ~ Brian Byklum, Health & Safety Director with NWSC, will be on-site 
here in

Badger to do annual Type III Driver and School Bus Driver Training   
Wed., Sept. 21 ~ Brian Byklum, Health & Safety Director with NWSC, will be on-site 
here in

Badger to do annual Type III Driver and School Bus Driver Training   
Status of Employment Vacancies:

At least 1 Special Education Paraprofessional

Shared School Social Worker:
GMR School Board Meeting Mon., August 22 ?
Badger Special School Board Meeting between August 18 and August 

26 ? 


